Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Appln No. from 11/028,119 to 12/028,119 previously recorded on Reel 020815 Frame 0108. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Keith J. Drudy	03/14/2008
Mr. William R. Carlson	03/14/2008
Mr. Michael E. Conner	03/14/2008
Mr. Mark Goldenfield	03/18/2008
Mr. Michael J. Hone	03/14/2008
Mr. Carroll J. Long Jr.	03/18/2008
Mr. Mr. Jerod Parkinson	03/18/2008
Mr. Radu O. Pomirleanu	03/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westinghouse Electric Company LLC	
Street Address:	4350 Northern Pike	
Internal Address:	Westinghouse Legal - IPS	
City:	Monroeville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15146-2866	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12028119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)374-3832

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4123746107 Phone:

Email: leshnop@westinghouse.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Leshnock Address Line 1: 4350 Northern Pike

REEL: 021620 FRAME: 0262

PATENT 500664492

Address Line 2: Westinghouse Legal - IPS Address Line 4: Monroeville, PENNSYLVANIA 15146-2866 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARF2008-007 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Leshnock **Total Attachments: 8** source=ARF2008-007Asgn#page1.tif source=ARF2008-007Asgn#page2.tif source=ARF2008-007Asgn#page3.tif source=ARF2008-007Asgn#page4.tif source=ARF2008-007Asgn#page5.tif source=ARF2008-007Asgn#page6.tif source=ARF2008-007Asgn#page7.tif source=ARF2008-007Asgn#page8.tif

TO: PATRICIA LESHNOCK COMPANY: 4350 NORTHERN PIKE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
Electronic Version v1.1 04/17/2008 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500516062			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
 		Name Execution Date	
Mr. Keith J. Drudy		03/14/2008	
 		03/14/2008	
Mr. William R. Carlso		03/14/2008	
Mr. Michael E. Conne			
Mr. Mark Goldenfield	<u> </u>	03/18/2008	
Mr. Michael J. Hone		03/14/2008	
Mr. Carroll J. Long Jr		03/18/2008	
Mr. Jerod Parkinson		03/18/2008	
Mr. Radu O. Pomiries	anu	03/14/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	Westinghouse Elect	tric Company LLC	
Street Address:	4350 Northern Pike		
Internal Address:	Westinghouse Lega	al - IPS	
City:	Monroeville		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	ANIA	
Postal Code:	15146-2866		
PROPERTY NUMBER			
Property T	ype	Number	
Application Number:	11028	3119	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (412)374-3832			
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone: 4123746107			
Email: leshnop@westinghouse.com			
Correspondent Name: Patricia Leshnock			
Address Line 1: 4350 Northern Pike Address Line 3: Westigshouse Legal - IPS			
Address Line 2: Westinghouse Legal - IPS			

PATENT

REEL: 021620 FRAME: 0264

USPTO 4/17/2008 11:36:57 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: PATRICIA LESHNOCK COMPANY: 4350 NORTHERN PIKE

Address Line 4: Monroeville, PENNSYLVANIA 15148-2866	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARF2008-007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Leshnock
Total Attachments: 6 source=ARF2008-007Assgn#page1.tif source=ARF2008-007Assgn#page2.tif source=ARF2008-007Assgn#page3.tif source=ARF2008-007Assgn#page4.tif source=ARF2008-007Assgn#page5.tif source=ARF2008-007Assgn#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with existing Employee Intellectual Property Agreement(s) and/or other undertakings, entered into for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. KEITH J. DRUDY, residing at 306 Tionesta Drive, New Kensington, Pennsylvania 15068, a citizen of the United States of America; WILLIAM R. CARLSON, residing at 2247 McMonagle Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15216, a citizen of the United States of America; MICHAEL E. CONNER, residing at 3 Fetterbush Court, Elgin, South Carolina 29045, a citizen of the United States of America; MARK GOLDENFIELD, residing at 115 Ridge Point Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29223, a citizen of the United States of America; MICHAEL J. HONE, residing at 474 Rushwood Saltsburg Road, New Alexandria, Pennsylvania 15670, citizen of the United States of America: CARROLL J. LONG, JR., residing at 150 King Charles Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29209, a citizen of the United States of America; JEROD PARKINSON, residing at 509 Menauhant Court, Lexington, South Carolina 29072, a citizen of the United States of America; and RADU O. POMIRLEANU, residing at 1000 Belmont Boulevard, Apartment 301, Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146, a citizen of Romania. do hereby sell and assign to WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC. a limited liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. U.S.A.. having its principal place of business at 4350 Northern Pike, Monroeville, PA 15146-2866. U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in Docket ARF 2008-007 ADVANCED GRAY ROD CONTROL ASSEMBLY, invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor, executed by us on the same date hereof; all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and

1

that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ive hereunto set my hand and seal this 14th day of
March , 2008.	KEUTH DRUDY
	Steen R. Carlson WILLIAM R. CARLSON
	MICHAEL E. CONNER
	MARK GOLDENFIELD
	Michael J. Hone
	CARROLL J. LONG, JR.

JEROD PARKINSON

RADU O. POMIRLA ANU

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with existing Employee Intellectual Property Agreement(s) and/or other undertakings, entered into for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MICHAEL J. HONE, residing at 474 Rushwood Saltsburg Road, New Alexandria, Pennsylvania 15670, citizen of the United States of America; WILLIAM R. CARLSON, residing at 2247 McMonagle Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15216, a citizen of the United States of America; MICHAEL E. CONNER, residing at 3 Fetterbush Court, Elgin, South Carolina 29045, a citizen of the United States of America; KEITH J. DRUDY, residing at 306 Tionesta Drive, New Kensington, Pennsylvania 15068, a citizen of the United States of America; MARK GOLDENFIELD, residing at 115 Ridge Point Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29209, a citizen of the United States of America; CARROLL J. LONG, JR., residing at 150 King Charles Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29209, a citizen of the United States of America; JEROD PARKINSON, residing at 509 Menauhant Court, Lexington, South Carolina 29072, a citizen of the United States of America; and RADU O. POMIRLEANU, residing at 1000 Belmont Boulevard, Apartment 301, Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146, a citizen of Romania, do hereby sell and assign to WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC, a limited liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 4350 Northern Pike, Monroeville, PA 15146-2866, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in Docket ARF 2008-007 ADVANCED GRAY ROD CONTROL **ASSEMBLY**, invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor, executed by us on the same date hereof; all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have

that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

nominees or other legal representative	ves.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	PF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	day of
, 2008.		
	KEITH J. DRUDY	
	WILLIAM R. CARLSON	
	Milal Z. Conner	3/14/08
		1/18/08
		_
	MICHAEL J. HONE	
	CARROLL J. LONG, JR.	3/18/08

2

JEROD PARKINSON

JEROD PARKINSON

RADU O. POMIRLEANU

3